1 | P a g e
Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited                                                 Tel. : +91(0) 891 288 1515 / 1359
Heavy Plates & Vessels Plant                                                                 E-mail :  snvsramesh@bhel.in
Visakhapatnam 3 530 012                                                                                    dnmurthy@bhel.in
Andhra Pradesh, INDIA
PAN - AAACB4146P, GST - 37AAACB4146P7Z8
NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Ref: OS/26-27/DAPG/8151/04/004                                                                                                               Date: 01.05.2026

a) L1 status shall be evaluated based on the total quoted value.
b) The Total Quantity of SOQ Item nos. 1 to 4 (Header, Duct & Tools) shall be ordered on L1 bidder only.
c) For ordering of SOQ Item nos. 5 to 12:  Two (02) bidders shall be considered and the total Quantity of each
item shall be distributed to two bidders i.e., L1 & L2 in the ratio of 60:40 respectively.
d) Counter offer of L1 / negotiated rates of SOQ item nos. 5 to 12 shall be given to the respective L2 and next
lowest bidders for acceptance. Vendors who accept counter offered rates shall only be considered for ordering.
e) It may be noted that in case any of the next lowest bidders does not accept the counter offered L1 / negotiated
rates of SOQ item nos. 5 to 12, the Total Quantity of those items shall be ordered on L1 bidder.
Ref: OS/26-27/DAPG/8151/04/004
Sub:
Sl. No. S.O.
No.
Description of Work Drawing No./Rev. Material Unit Total Qty.
1 -- TOOL FOR BLEED AIR I/O HEADER -- -- No. 1
2 -- TOOL FOR COLD AIR I/O DUCT -- -- No. 1
3 101 BLEED AIR I/O HEADER RD-41016301-P-101-Rev01 MDN 347A No. 480
4 104 COLD AIR I/O DUCT RD-41016301-P-104-Rev01 MDN 347A No. 480
5 102 BLEED AIR INLET CONNECTER RD-41016301-P-102-Rev01 MDN 347A No. 240
6 103 BLEED AIR OUTLET CONNECTER RD-41016301-P-103-Rev01 MDN 347A No. 240
7 105 COLD AIR I/O CONNECTER RD-41016301-P-105-Rev00 MDN 347A No. 480
8 106 SUPPORT-1 RD-41016301-P-106-Rev01 MDN 347A No. 240
9 107 SUPPORT-2 RD-41016301-P-107-Rev01 MDN 347A No. 240
10 108 BEARING SUPPORT RD-41016301-P-108-Rev00 MDN 347A No. 240
11 203 COLD AIR SIDE BAR RD-41016301-P-203-Rev00 MDN 347A No. 5000
12 205 BLEED AIR SIDE BAR RD-41016301-P-205-Rev00 MDN 347A No. 4500
TOTAL 12142
Notes
1)
2)